single-family residential developments. Most developers were interested in utilizing the Rural Housing 
Incentive District program which provides assistance for various eligible costs such as infrastructure. The 
Capital Development, LLC development will provide a total of two hundred and five single-family units (205) 
with an assessed valuation of not less than Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000.00). 

City Commission Options: 

1. Approve  
2. Disapprove 
3. Table for further discussion  

Financial Considerations: Ford County and U.S.D. No. 443 have no risk in this process;